Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 1/3
18-inch 100mm Bass Driver
SW1810004
Features:
1. Subwoofer special use for bar
Aluminum casting structure formed by stamping of fine steel, with black matte paint coated on the surface, stable
and reliable.
2. Original imported technical paper basin
The speaker basin plays a key role in the timbre of the speaker. Made of high-density elastic fibers, the low
frequency is full and powerful, the sound quality is strong and has a heavy sense of strength.
3. Real material, thick and solid magnetism steel
Thickening magnet coil, strong driving force, high-speed heat dissipation of bottom round hole, prevent voice coil
from heating.
4. Invulnerable shock bass
Wiring posts made of pure copper can reduce the distortion of sound quality transmission and preserve the original
delicate and full sound quality.
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 2/3
Specification:
Model SW1810004
Description 18-inch 100-core woofer
Installation aperture About 420mm
Diagonal screw hole About 443mm
Height About 200mm
Magnet Ferrite
Frame material Cast aluminum frame
Rated Impedance 8 ohm
DC Impedance 6 ohm
Rated Power 700 Watts
Maximum power 1.4K Watts
Sensitivity 97 dB/1W/1m
Frequency range 40-2K Hz
Resonant frequency 30Hz
Electrical Quality Factor Number 0.25
Mechanical Quality Factor Value 8.8
Total Quality Factor Number 0.24
Effective Volume 297 liters
Vibration Area 0.113m2
Magnetic Force 26 Txm
Effective Mobile Quality 198g
Place of Origin Guangzhou, China
Net Weight About 12KG (No packaging)
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 3/3